Features
•	 Compact	design	for	saving	space
•	 Easy	to	install,	mounting	rails	can	be	bolted	or	welded
to	the	deck/bulk	head
•	 IP22	protection	class
•	 Vibration	absorbers	under	and	back	of	the	cabinet
•	 Maintenance	from	the	front
•	 Active,	power	factor	corrected	rectifier,	power	factor	0.99,

Type Maintenance free VRLA batteries
Battery charging Advanced Battery Management (ABM)
Temp. compensation Standard
Battery voltage 384V (32 blocks)
Charging current 3 A (default), max. 25 A
Options Isolation transformers, Long-life batteries, Hot Sync tie
cabinet, XSlot connectivity (potential free relays, ModBus,
Web/SNMp)
Markings CE, Classification survey report on request
CommunICatIon
XSlot 2 communication bays
Serial ports 1 available
Inputs/Outputs 2/1 programmable
Stand-alone UPS with 1-phase input
Description Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight with input transformer
9155-8-ST-M 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 155 kg 165 kg
9155-10-ST-M 10 kVA / 9 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 160 kg 170 kg
Stand-alone UPS with 3-phase input
Description Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight with input transformer
9155-8-NT-M 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 155 kg 165 kg
9155-10-NT-M 10 kVA / 9 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 160 kg 170 kg
9155-12-NT-M 12 kVA / 10.8 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 165 kg 175 kg
9155-15-NT-M 15 kVA / 13.5 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 165 kg 175 kg
External battery cabinets
Description Rating Back-up Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight
9X55-BAT-M-64x7Ah 2x32x7 Ah See runtime spec. 879x347x699 (+153) mm 205 kg
9X55-BAT-M-96x7Ah 3x32x7 Ah See runtime spec. 1277x347x699 (+153) mm 320 kg